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City of Omaha 
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Public Works Department 

Construction Division 

CONTRACTOR NL &L <--- Pay to NL&L 

PROJECT East La Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab. 

Pay Application #9 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

03130124 

52 

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value or 
$0.00 

02 Jan 2024 Start of Phase 2 Calendar/Work Davs will reflect the Work This Period 

ehase 2 calendar da~ guantlt~ and eercentages 
Sewer - Total Value of 

SUNDAY 
Work This Period $0.00 

0 y 
Paving - Total Value of 

$717,313.22 Work To Date 
Temp 49134 , 0.13 In or precipilalion, No work on sile, No pay items 

03124124 Sewer - Total Value or 
$1,199,560.85 Work To Date 

.. .... -.................. ...... ........... ............... ... ... ................. .. ..... ......... . ... , .... - , .............. , .. .... -.. ···-··· ....... 
Pro-rated Adjustment lo 

MONDAY Value or Stored Materials $0.00 
Temp 58/32, 0.67 Inches or precipitation, No sewer lateral repair work, No paving This Period 
crows, No work on sl!e. MUD con!. relocation of hydrants and service vatves s 69th, 0 y 

Total Value of Stored Emil/no, and La Vista and Gertrude. No pay llems 
03/25124 Materials Remaining To $0.00 

Date ... ................... .............. ...... ....................... ,,., ,. , ... ...... ,, ,. ,o,, o•<H " " " '"" """''•""•••HMO .. .......... .. .. ............ 

TUESDAY Estimated Contract Value $ 4,746,349.05 
Temps 32/26. 0.22 loches or precipitation, No sewer lateral work. no paving work. 

0 y 
No Pay Items 

Percent Complete By 
03/26/24 

Value 40% 

.. ........... .......... ··-····-·- ·····-•· ......... .................. __ ,, ....... .............. .. .... ........... ... ... ........... 

WEDNESDAY 
Contract Calendar/ Work 

416 
Temp 42118, No preclp. No sewer lateral work, No equipment avallilblo for the Days 
required depth or the remaining service laternls on Edna. No other work on site. No 0 y 

03127/24 
pay llems Calendar I Work Days 

This Period 7 
, ..... , .... ................................ ..... .. , ..... ..................... , ..... .... ........ ...... . .. .......... ............... ... ............................ 

THURSDAY Calendar I Work Days 
363 Used To Date 

Temp 66125, No sower or paving work on site. No pay itoms 0 y 

03/28124 Percent Time Used 87% 
.. ........................................................ ........... ........ ................... "'""' , ...... ........................ "'"'"""" 

FRIDAY 
% Retained 

10.0000% Paving/Sewer 

Temp 69144, no preclp. Sewer crew started exporilory utiNty locallon on S 71sl sl. 
0 y Amount Retained to Date 

$71,731 .32 Equipment faUure. No olher work sower crew or paving work on site. No pay items. Paving 

03/29/24 
Amount Retained 

$119,956.09 To Date Sewer 
.......................................... ....... . ... ... ,., .,_ ,.,., . .. . , .......... ... .. ................. ... ........... 

SATURDAY 
Net Amount Due 

$1,725,186.66 To Dale 
Temp 57/34, No work on slto sewer crews or paving crews. No pay Items 0 y 

Total Incentive Earned/ 
03/30/24 Disincentive Assessed $0.00 

To Dale 

Oiher Comment§ Net Amount Due To Date Including Incentive 
$1,725,186.66 

Note: GIPP Work has been reviewed and found to have some questionable service Earned / Disincentive Assessed 
lateral openings cut out. Video and review documentation sent to contractor and City. 

Total Previous Payments To Dale $1,603,155.66 

Amount Due To Date $122,031 .00 

• CONTRACTOR I DATE 

/Jada- /Jgftr: II~ /144-bciaiu o1 t wt..~ 
PROJE& REPRESENTATIVE I DA TE CllY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER I DATE 

UK,v HH 
PmO lt/l /JLl . 

o ~u ~I, 6't l1 _evD- St LL,(), l]Cv( 

~ F-111~ ::~6J j~~J.~J 
~r~£8T : . .ilq~, Jti'f?. ~ 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line Item NLmher Item 
Bid BldPrlM Unit 

Quanllly This AtnOUrlf This 
Quantity Porlod Porlod 

1 Paving 1 Mobl'fzallon/Damoblnzallon 1.00 $155,0C-0.00 LS - $0.QC 

2 Pavl~t'i 2 Remove Pavement 7,830.00 ~11.00 SY so.co 

3 Pav1J'g 3 Remove Coocrole Driveway 701.00 $11.00 SY $0.CO 

4 Pevlng 4 Remove Sidewalk - Pavln{J 7,396.00 $2.00 SF $0.GO 

5 5 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,85D,00 $12.00 LF $0.GO 

6 6 Porform Cold Planning-Asphalt 28,300.00 $6.50 SY $0.00 

7 7 Pit;forrn 2" Cold Plannfng - Concrete som $7,00 SY $0.00 

8 8 
Conslnrct Asphalt SUrfaoo Course SPR (PG 64• 

3,130.00 $187.11 Ton $0,00 
34) 

9 9 
Constrnct Asphalt Surface Wedge SPR 315• 

72.00 $188,00 Ton - $0,00 
Fine (PG 64-34) 

10 10 co:1crete Base Rapalr 6,400.00 $72.GO SY $0,00 

11 Paving 11 C:>:istruot r• Cor1crote Pavement - Typo l65-
7,656.00 $75,00 SY $0.00 

Paving 

12 12 
Construct 7" Carmela Pavement. Type L 85-

100,00 $78.00 SY $0,00 
Paving 

13 13 Construct 10" Concroto Pavomon! -Typo L66 c-€.00 $n.oo SY $0,00 

i• 14 Conslruct Concrete Ct.Tb and Guitar 1,ec-0.00 $42.00 LF SD.DO 

15 Pav:ni;; 15 Constuct 6" Drivoway - Typo L65-Pavlr1g e-11.00 ,50.00 SY S0.00 

16 16 Conslrucl o• Driveway- lyps L85 50.00 $62.00 SY SO.OD 

17 Pavir.g 17 Subgl'ad~ Preparallon • Paving 9,537.00 $3.50 SY SO.DO 

18 111 Adjust Ullffty Valve to Grade 12,00 $800,00 EA $0.00 

19 19 Adjusl Manhole to Grnde 32,00 $800,00 EA $0.00 

20 20 Rcm011tt & Roplaco Curb lnlot Top 6.00 $3,200.00 EA $Om 

21 21 Install Manhole Ring aml Cover 8.00 $700.00 EA $0.03 

22 22 lnslall ExtemaJ Frame Salli 8,00 $750,00 EA $0.J,J 

23 23 
Traffic Conlrol -Sewerand Pavemenl 

1.00 $50,000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.-00 
Consln.:ctlon 

24 Paving 24 Cor.strLCt 4" PCC Sidewalk • Paving 5,021.00 $6,75 SF $0,00 

25 25 Ccrstrucl 6" PCC Sl<.lewclk 524.C-O $7,50 SF $0.00 

26 26 Ccnstruct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.CO $04.00 SF $0.00 

27 27 C(nslrncl Detectable Warning Panel 441.CO $L5,3Q SF $0,00 

w 26 Conslrucl Sidewalk Curb Wall 241.00 $LO.OD LF $0.00 

2, 29 ln~lnll Seeding - Type A 1,922.00 $3.75 SY $~.00 

30 30 lnslall ~olled Ernslon Control - Type 1 1,922.00 $3,00 SY IC.OD 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Dato 

Complete Date 

100.0¼ 1.00 $156,000.CC 

39.0% 3,080.28 $33,883,CB 

2,0¼ 15.20 $167.20 

76.0% 6,630.73 $11,261.46 

78.0% 1,435.70 $17,228.40 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% $0,00 

46,0¾ 3,510.32 $263,274.00 

0.0% $0.00 

35.3% 33,33 $3,066,36 

78.0% 1,435.70 $60,299.40 

2.0% 16,20 $B96.00 

0.0% $0,00 

1.0% 86.94 $304.29 

25,0% 3.00 $2,400.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

B0.0% 4.00 $12,800,00 

25.0¾ 2,00 $1,400,00 

O,C% - $0,0J 

1!!.0% 0.1904 $9,520.03 

101.0% 5,050.71 $34,092.2, 

&3.0% 486.52 $3,663.9•) 

€C.0% 824,14 $11,637,96 

€4.0% 240.00 $10,800.00 

291.0% 700.50 $28,020.00 

46.0% 879,29 $3,297.34 

53.0% 1,020.12 $3,060.36 



City of Omaha 
Pub lie Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line Item Number Item 
Bid 

Bid Price unrt 
Quantity Tttls Amount This 

Q11antlly P6rlod Period 

31 31 lnstelf Curb Inlet Protection 2.00 S125.00 EA $0.00 

32 32 Install Concra!e Washout 1.00 $3,600.00 EA $0.00 

52 P52 
Construct Temporary Aggregate Surrace 

200,00 $20,00 Ton $0.00 
course 

81 Sewer1 Sewer Mobllizatlon/OomoblUzatlon 1,00 $144,000.00 LS $0,00 

S2 Sewer2 Remo•,e Pavement - Sewer 5,999.C~ $11.00 SY $0,00 

S3 Sewer 3 Remove Concrel9 Driveway - S~vor 1,915.CO $11.00 SY $0.00 

S4 Sewer4 Remove Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00 $2.00 SF $0.00 

S11 Sewer11 
Ccnslruct 7" Concrete Pavemenl - Type L65 -

6,998,00 $75.00 SY $0.00 
Sewer 

S15 sewer15 Construct 6" Driveway • Sewer 1,915.00 $59.00 Sy - $0.00 

S17 Sews~ 17 Subgrade PreparaUon - Sewer 7,121,00 $3.50 SY n.oo 

S:!4 Sewa:24 Construct 4-'' PCC Sldewa~ -Sewer 7,152.00 $8,75 sr- $0.00 

33 33 Remo\'e & Dispose 12• or Smaller SewGr Pipe 5,390.00 $20.00 LF 10.00 

34 34 
Constr.1ct G" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 

4,885.00 $65.00 LF $0.QQ 
(Service Line} 

35 35 
Conslruct 611 Sanitary Sewer Sarv!ce Riser 

467.0J $70.00 VF $0,C-O 
(Over 12' Deplh) 

36 35 
Co~slruct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Plpo SCR 26 

2am $175.00 LF $0.CC 
(Point Repairs} 

37 37 
Co.1slruct 8" PVC Sanflary Sewer Pipe SOR 26 12.00 $175,00 LF - $0,CO 
{Polnl Repairs, over 15' Deplh) 

38 38 Construr.:t 8" Sanllary Sewer Concrnt0 Cradle 1,00 $1,200.00 EA $0.00 

39 39 lnstnll a~ CIPP Liner 10,667.00 $45,00 LF $0,00 

,o 40 lnsta1115"CIPP Liner 927.00 $55.00 I.F $0.00 

41 41 Ro•lnsta(e S(!rvlco llncs 332.00 $1C>J.OO EA $0.00 

42 42 CIPP End Set1I, 8-ln 83,00 $195.00 EA - $0.00 

42 43 CIPP End SeaJ, 16-ln 9,11-0 $260.00 El\ $0,00 

44 44 Porform Pre-CIPP CCTV Pipeline Inspection 11.794.00 $4.50 LF so.oo 

46 45 Perfom1 Posl-CIPP CCTV Pipeline 1nspectlor-. 11,794.00 $3.00 LF SD.DO 

48 46 Jol Existing Sanitary Sm·;er 11,794.00 $2.75 LF SO.DO 

47 1.7 
Pef:or-n Cemanlitious Manhole Rehabllltaticn 

337.00 $250,00 VF $0,00 
48~ Dia Type A 

48 46 
Ferfor,·ri Cemenuticus M::inho!o Rohabllltallcn 

124.00 $300.00 vr $0.00 
48" Dia Typa D 

-· 
49 49 By-pass pumping 1.00 $W,000.00 I.S $0.00 

60 fG Tmffic Control • Sowor CJPP Llnor lnttull 1.00 t20.ooo.oo LS $0,00 

51 51 
MoblU;::atlcn/Demo!Jiliza1[011 Sewer C!PP Lina:,-
rnstall 

1.C~ S4o,ooo.oo LS $0.00 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Dato 

Complete Date 

250.0% 5.00 $026.00 

O.G¼ $0.00 

527.0% 1,053.52 $21,070.40 

100,0% 1.00 $144,000.00 

114.0% 6,816.78 $74,964.58 

39.C% 751.95 $8,271.45 

20.C% 1,406.20 $2,812.40 

110.0% 6,568.86 $492,664,50 

40.0% 766,58 $45,228.22 

0.0% $0,00 

19.0% 1,342.20 $9,059.65 

56.0% 3,011,29 $60,225.80 

56.0% 2,753.96 $179,007AC 

0.0% $0.CC 

1040,0% 270.33 $47,307,75 

0.0% $0.00 

100.0% 1.00 $1,200.00 

17,0% 1,841.79 $82,880.55 

0.0% $0,00 

15.0% 61.CO $5,10D.00 

14.0¾ 12.00 $2,340.00 

0.0% $0.00 

16.:)% 1,641.79 SIJ,21Ja.D6 

16.0% 1,841.79 $5,525.37 

16.0% 1,641,79 $1,064.92 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

3.C% $0.00 

-·-
28 .. 0% 0,28 $5,600.0J 

50.0% 0.50 $20,000.00 



City of Omaha 
Publfc Works Department 
Constructi<;m Division 

Lin& Item Number )lorn 

61 CO153 Install 15. RCP Storm Sawer -CO 1 

62 CO154 Excavallon for Pipe, 

63 CO165 314" Limestone Pipe Bedding 

64 CO1A56 Rebuild <:Lirb lnlets/Juncilon box 

65 CO1A57 Remo·,e exlslll"i{J Inlets 

66 0 0 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 
Bid 

BIii Price Unit Quanllly This Amount This 
Quantity Period Period 

98,00 $73.00 LF $0.00 

22.00 S200.00 HR $0,00 

49,0C $29.50 Too $0.00 

4.CC $4,200.00 •• $J,O() 

3,CO $5C-O.00 •• $J.CC 

$0.00 0 10.CC 
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% Quantity To Amount To Dalo 
Complete Dato 

90.0% 88.00 $6,424.00 

73.0% 16.00 $3,200.00 

61.C% 24,44 $720,98 

100.0% 4.00 $1B,800.00 

1C-O,D% 3,00 $1,500.00 

#VALUEJ $0.00 
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